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“A School of Faith, Hope & Love” 

2023 SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE 

 

FAMILY FEES 
 

FAMILY TUITION FEE:   $1,360.00 per annum per family  

CAPITAL FEE:    $465.00 per annum per family 
 

STUDENT FEES 
 
STUDENT LEARNING RESOURCE FEE: $320.00 per annum per student 

(Includes all stationery, class and learning resources as well as 
excursions & incursions.) 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY LEVY $220.00 per student 

iPad FEE    $100.00 per Year 4 student 

CAMP FEE    $290.00 per Year 4 & Year 6 student 

 

YR 4 IPAD INITIATIVE 

We are implementing an iPad fee of $100 per year for our Year 4 students in 2023.  At the end of Year 6 the 

family will retain ownership of the iPad.  This initiative will be rolled out across the school over the next 3 years. 

 

OTHER ITEMS 

YEAR 6 HOODIE $69.00 Each Year 6 student can purchase a specially designed school hoodie. 

 

CONCESSIONS – 2023 
 
FAMILY FEE ASSISTANCE SCHEME - Tuition Fee Discounts 

In all Ballarat Diocesan Catholic Primary Schools, tuition fee discounts are available to families eligible for a means 
tested Health Care Card, Centrelink Pensioner Concession Card or Veteran Affairs Pensioner Card.  The scheme offers 
tuition fee discounts to both Catholic and non-Catholic families, to new and current students. Although a family may 
be eligible to receive a fee discount, families may choose not to apply for the fee discount and pay the full school fee. 
 
The Family Fee Assistance Scheme will be implemented across all Ballarat Diocesan Catholic Primary Schools. Families 
that qualify for the scheme will pay $520 per annum ($10 per week) for primary school tuition fees. In 2023 an annual 
discount of $1305.00 (pro-rata) will be applied to the Family Tuition Fee. 
 
Please obtain an application form from Doris if you wish to apply for the Family Fee Assistance Scheme.  A copy of 
your current valid card is required with your application form. Card must be valid as at 27th January 2023. 
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“A School of Faith, Hope & Love” 

CAMPS, SPORTS & EXCURSIONS FUND (CSEF) 

CSEF will be provided by the Victorian Government to assist eligible families to cover the costs of school trips, 
camps and sporting activities. 
 
If you hold a valid means-tested concession card or a temporary foster parent, you may be eligible for CSEF.  The 
allowance will be paid to the school to use towards expenses related to camps, excursions, or sporting activities 
for the benefit of your child. 
 
The annual CSEF amount per students will be $125 for primary school students.  Application forms will be 
available from the office. 
 

 
OPENING THE DOORS FOUNDATION 
Opening the Doors Foundation supports Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander families in Victoria with education 
funding.  For more information, please see the link:- https://www.openingthedoors.org.au/ 
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